Tel: 0845 862 5553   |   Fax: 0845 862 5554   |   Email: info@deltaflowtech.com   |   W: www.deltaflowtech.com
Wall-mounted calculatorWall-mounted calculator
•	 MID Approved
•	 BMS output
•	 Pulsed output [Kw/hr], M-bus or 4-20mA versions
•	 Dn 15-300 applications
•	 Battery or 230v AC versions
•	 IP65 protection rating

connections
Exchangeable
battery
Ultrasonic
module
Temperature sensor
pockets:
1/2”BSP X 85mm
Part  No. Power
source
Energy
[Kw/h per pulse]
Volume
[m³ per pulse]
DHM PIPO-1L Battery 3v Li 1 0.1
DHM PIPO-10L Battery 3v Li 10 0.1
DHM PIPO-100L Battery 3v Li 100 1
DHM PIPO-1000L Battery 3v Li 100 1
DHM PIPO230VAC-1L 230v AC 50Hz 1 0.1
DHM PIPO230VAC-10L 230v AC 50Hz 10 0.1
DHM PIPO230VAC-100L 230v AC 50Hz 100 0.1
DHM PIPO230VAC-1000L 230v AC 50Hz 100 1
TECHNICAL DATA
Pulse output values
Electrical characteristics
Switching current 150mA~/-